Government of Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The sealed item rate tenders on the form 6 & 8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in Jal Shakti Vibhag.

TENDER SCHEDULE:-

Date and time of receipt of application for tender from: Date and time of issue of tender form: Date and time of receipt of tenders: Date and time of opening of tenders:-

The earnest money in the shape in the shape of NSC/Time deposit and Post Office/Bank Account in H.P. duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong should be attached with each tender case. **Tender without earnest money shall similarly be rejected**. The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the department website www.hpiph.org, or can be had from the office of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong upto 5.00 PM dated 13.10.2022. The firm/contractors who downloaded the tender form the website shall deposit the cost of tender form along with other eligibility criteria in a separate sealed cover upto 11.30 AM on dated 14.10.2022.

Job	Name of Work	Estimated	Earnest	Time of
No.		Cost	Money	completion
1	Repair & Restoration of Lift irrigation Scheme Chokhang Sindwadi in Tehsil Udaipur Distt Lahual Spiti. (H.P) (SH:-	4,98,628/-	9,973/-	Two month
	Providing and instalation of 075 HP Monoblock set & other allied acessories)			
2	Repair & Restoration of Lift irrigation Scheme Chokhang Sindwadi in Tehsil Udaipur Distt Lahual Spiti. (H.P) (SH:- Providing and instalation of 075 HP Monoblock set & other allied acessories)	1,72,599/-	3,452/-	Two month
3	Restoration of rain damages to WSS Lindoor in distt lahual & Spiti(SH:- Providing and Supplying statinary for divisional office use)DC Deposit work	1,49,350/-	2,987/-	One month
4	Providing irrigation facility of wheat nursery in Distt Lahual & Spitti (SH:- Providing & Supplying of shock proof rubber sheet)	4,98,400/-	9,968/-	One month
5	Providing IOT based instrumentation to monitor quality and quantity of drinking water in water supply schemes to Keylong Town under Jal shakti division Keylong in district L&S (SH:-Providing, Supplying & Installation of	4,99,672/-	9,993/-	One month

	Clarifier/Tube settler having a capacity of 1 LPS)			
6	Restoration of rain damages to FIS Kardang in Distt	4,91,511/-	9,830/-	Six months
	Lahual & Spitti (SH:- C/O Retainting wall at various RD			
	and removal of slip)			
7	Stock Storage (SH:- Providing & Supplying HDPE Pipe	1,72,500/-	3,450/-	Six months
	of 50 mm dia)			
8	Restoration of rain damages to FIS Koksar in Distt Lahual	4,86,191/-	9,724/-	Six months
	& Spitti (SH:- C/O Retainting wall at various RD and			
	removal of slip)			
9	Restoration of rain damages to WSS Keylong in GP	2,48,370/-	4,967/-	Three months
	Keylong Dist Lahual & Spitti Providing water proofing			
	treatment/ Seepage protection & Cementitious Food			
	Grade Coating of water Tank at Keylong)			
10	Repair & Restoration of various Hand Pumps under JS	1,88,933/-	3,779/-	Two month
	Sub division Keylong in Tehsil Keylong Distt Lahual			
	Spiti. (H.P) (SH:- Energisation of Hand pump near			
	HRTC work Shop Billing Keylong.)			
11	Repair & Restoration of various Hand Pumps under JS	4,99,735/-	9,995/-	Two month
	Sub division Keylong in Tehsil Keylong Distt Lahual			
	Spiti. (H.P) (SH:- Repair of Hand pumps 30 no's)			
12	Setting up-gradation/operation of Distt. Laboratory at	4,98,400/-	9,968/-	One year
	Keylong (SH:- Providing services by deploying	<i>,,</i>	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	manpower for chemical and bacteriological testing in			
	accordance with NABL guidelines for a period of One			
	year).			

General Conditions:-

- 1. The contractor/firms should possess the following documents to be attached:-
 - (i) Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor's registration.
 - (ii) PAN No. and GST Registration.
 - (iii) If the contractor's are exempted the proof of Exemption Order of Earnest Money alongwith required affidavit the contractor has not utilized the exemption limit previously more than the prescribed limit.
 - (iv) Tender form without earnest money shall be rejected.
- 2. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/Drawing/Specifications can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 04.00 P.M.
- 3. Ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be entertained/considered in any case.
- 4. The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
- 5. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors.
- 6. The offer shall remain valid upto 90 days after the opening of the tenders.

7. The contractor must quote their rates both in words as well as in figures.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong For and on behalf of the Governor of H P

No.EE-JSV-JSDL-CB-TA-NIT-Vol.-I/2022- 8988-37 Dated: 07.10.2022 Copy forwarded to the following for information please:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Bhawan, Tutikandi, Shimla-5
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 3. All the Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 4. All the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 5. All the Heads of Branches of this office.
- 6. All the Contractors whose list maintained by this office.
- 7. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong